

Æ  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2009

IN THE MATTER OF:

STELLAR SEARCH & SELECTION P.LTD. ....Applicant

VERSUS

JUMBO ELECTRONIC CO.LTD. ....Non-Applicant

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Roopali Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Archana Lakhalia, Adv.  
For M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s) None

O R D E R

Perused Office report dated 11th September, 2009.

The Applicant shall take steps for fresh service on the Non-Applicant and also provide Arabic translation of the documents in duplicate with complete address like Flat/House No., Street name, Locality, City., etc. within four weeks from this date. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List on 25th January, 2010.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 14, 2009.