

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 13 OF 2009

STELLAR SEARCH & SELECTION P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUMBO ELECTRONIC CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Lakhalia, Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sood, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

O R D E R

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Advocate for Mr. Praveen Jain,
Advocate-on-Record appears for the non-applicant. Thus,
service on non-applicant is sufficient.

Reply affidavit by the non-applicant shall be
filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

List on 26th March, 2010.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)