

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.13/2009

IN THE MATTER OF

STELLAR SEARCH & SELECTION P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUMBO ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Roopali Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Lakhatia, Adv.
 for M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

O R D E R

Mr. Praveen Jain, learned counsel prays for time for filing vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and four weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List on 16.7.2010.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 26, 2010.